ARRIVAL
DATE

12/31/2023

1/2/2024
1/5/2024
1/5/2024

1/6/2024

1/6/2024
1/7/2024
1/7/2024
1/8/2024

1/10/2024

1/10/2024
1/10/2024
1/10/2024
1/11/2024
1/12/2024
1/12/2024
1/12/2024

1/12/2024
1/12/2024
1/12/2024

1/13/2024

1/13/2024

DEPARTURE
DATE

1/7/2024

1/7/2024
1/8/2024
1/9/2024

1/13/2024

1/14/2024
1/10/2024
1/12/2024
1/12/2024

1/12/2024

1/12/2024
1/14/2024
1/12/2024
1/15/2024
1/13/2024
1/14/2024
1/13/2024

1/21/2024
1/14/2024
1/13/2024

1/13/2024

1/21/2024

ACCOUNT

Empire Today

National Council of Legislators from Gaming States

/ Spectrum Gaming Group
Exclusive Sports Marketing
GAF Materials LLC

American Society of Mechanical Engineers (ASME)

Globus Medical
CHS Inc.

Sciton

DuPont Company

CHS Inc.

National Automobile Dealers Association (NADA)
National Academy Of Opticianry

MIJH Life Sciences/Live Events

Premier Ice Prospects

HelmsBriscoe

Florida Lacrosse Classic, Inc.

StarVista Live

Midcontinent Independent System Operator
PDS Consultants, Inc.
Solution Event Services, Inc.

Medtronic, Inc.

International Association of Sheet Metal, Air, Rail
and Transportation Workers (SMART)

VISIT

<= LAUDERDALE

EVERYONE UNDER THE SUN

MEETING NAME

Empire Today 2024 National Conference
Winter Meeting 2024 _National Council of
Legislators from Gaming States

13.1 Fort Lauderdale

GAF Sales Conference January 2024
Bioprocessing Equipment Standards Committee
(BPE)

2024 Globus Medical National Sales Meeting
CHS Top Sellers - REVISED DATES

Sciton SKO Jan 2024

Tyvek® Garments - Florida

CHS Top Seller Elite Experience - REVISED DATES

818484 NADA GRO1 January 2024

NAO 2024 Winter Board Meeting

PTCE Oncology Conference - January 2024
Mrs. Hockey Invite 2024

Kaiser Family Cruise

Florida Lacrosse Classic 2024

Sandy Beaches Cruise

2024 Executive Leadership Retreat

PDS Optician Incentive Event

Solutions Winter Meeting

Foundations of BrainSense Technology - Fort
Lauderdale, FL

2024 Cooperating Railway Labor Organizations
(CRLO) Board Meeting

NUMBER OF
ATTENDEES

300

140
2,500
605

130

300

300
150
48

30

30
17
250
2,170
30
3,025
400

23
100
40

35

120

CONVENTION
CENTER USE




ARRIVAL
DATE

1/15/2024
1/15/2024
1/19/2024
1/19/2024
1/19/2024
1/19/2024

1/19/2024

1/20/2024
1/20/2024
1/20/2024
1/21/2024
1/21/2024
1/21/2024

1/23/2024

1/24/2024
1/26/2024
1/26/2024

1/27/2024

1/27/2024
1/27/2024
1/27/2024
1/27/2024
1/27/2024
1/29/2024
1/31/2024

DEPARTURE
DATE

1/18/2024
1/18/2024
1/28/2024
1/20/2024
1/20/2024
1/30/2024

1/21/2024

1/25/2024
1/23/2024
1/26/2024
1/25/2024
1/23/2024
1/26/2024

1/28/2024

1/26/2024
1/27/2024
2/2/2024

1/30/2024

2/1/2024
2/1/2024
2/2/2024
1/29/2024
1/31/2024
2/1/2024
2/3/2024

ACCOUNT

Mallinckrodt LLC

Advanced Media Technologies
International Union of Operating Engineers
Diamond Meetings & Incentives

Diamond Meetings & Incentives

National SAM Innovation Project

Guide Right Services, LLC

Alimera Sciences

EPIC

Oxford Nanopore Technologies, Inc.
Arch Insurance Group
CONVERGENT DENTAL

VITA

Harmonie Group

National Automobile Dealers Association (NADA)
Diamond Meetings & Incentives
Q'Straint

Empowering You University

Radian Group Inc.

Vestcom

Elite Wealth Advisor Symposium (EWAS)
Suntex Marinas

Invoice Cloud, Inc.

Milliman

SI-Bone

VISIT

<= LAUDERDALE

EVERYONE UNDER THE SUN

MEETING NAME

2024 MNK Market Access January Kick Off
Meeting

AMT Technical Advisory Board 2024

IOUE 2024 Winter Meeting

Country Music Cruise Guests

Country Music Cruise 2024

Annual SAM/Prinicpal Conference

2024 Broward County Optometric Association
Gold Coast Educational Retreat

Alimera Sciences 2024 National Sales Meeting
2024 EPIC Conference

AMR -ONT Commercial and Sales Meeting
2024 Claims Leadership Meeting (AR57138)
Convergent Dental NSM

2024 Embedded Tech Trends

Harmonie Group 2024 Winter Conference Jan
2024

NADA INT2 - January 24-26, 2024
Soul Train Cruise 2024
January Sales Meeting 2024

Empowering You - Elite Beauty Boss Retreat 2024

Radian 2024 Leadership & Sales Summit-revised
Vestcom - National Sales Meeting

EWAS 2024

2024 Suntex Summit

Enterprise Sales Kick Off 2024

Milliman IntelliScript Florida Meeting

SI-BONE GSM 2024

NUMBER OF
ATTENDEES

30
60
600
120
150
500

250

140
50
167
85
40
100

120

25
140
22

100

135
135
200
60
200
40
250

CONVENTION
CENTER USE




ARRIVAL
DATE

2/1/2024
2/1/2024
2/1/2024
2/2/2024

2/2/2024

2/4/2024
2/4/2024

2/5/2024

2/5/2024
2/5/2024
2/5/2024
2/5/2024
2/6/2024
2/6/2024

2/8/2024

2/12/2024
2/16/2024
2/17/2024

2/19/2024
2/19/2024

2/20/2024
2/20/2024
2/21/2024

DEPARTURE
DATE

2/4/2024
2/4/2024
2/3/2024
2/7/2024

2/4/2024

2/6/2024
2/7/2024

2/11/2024

2/8/2024
2/8/2024
2/8/2024
2/7/2024
2/8/2024
2/8/2024

2/10/2024

2/15/2024
2/18/2024
2/23/2024

2/23/2024
2/20/2024

2/24/2024
2/22/2024
2/25/2024

ACCOUNT

United Wealth Education

WAPMU

World Academy of Pain Medicine United
NCM Associates, Inc.

MH Live Events, LLC

American Staffing Association
Wespath Benefits and Investments

Diversified Business Communications PRI-MED LLC

American Staffing Association
Apex Tool Group, LLC

Core Business Technologies
Recordati

Takeda Pharmaceuticals NA
CRC Insurance Services, Inc.

McGraw Hill Professional

Owens & Minor
James at 50
Dow Chemical Company

ADVANCED SOLUTIONS INTERNATIONAL INC
Danone

WJ Weiser & Associates
Transworld Systems
NCM Associates, Inc.

VISIT

<= LAUDERDALE

EVERYONE UNDER THE SUN

MEETING NAME

United Wealth Education Conference 2024
WAPMU

WAPMU

NCM Automotive Management Council

20th Annual Winter Lung Cancer Conference 2024

American Staffing (ASA) Board Meeting 2024
Wespath Investment Forum 2024

PRI-MED South 2024

American Staffing Assn (ASA) -ExecuVision
Conference 2024

Apex North American Sales Meeting 2024
2024 CORE SKO Meeting

Recordati All Company Meeting

ALU Re-Launch Meeting

CRC 2024 Leadership Conf Overflow

MHE Fort Lauderdale Regional Event (Nov 2023)

Owens & Minor - 2024 Patient Direct Meeting
Birthday Party
Feb-24

2024 AISP Summit Space
Annual Danone North America Dairy Forum

Society of Urodynamics, Female Pelvic Medicine
SME Sales Summit 2024
NCMO02837 FF03 2024-02 Ft Lauderdale

NUMBER OF
ATTENDEES

1,500
65
60
40

250

45
80

4,000

200
225
20
170
85
100

30

265
100
300

100
200

675
70
16

CONVENTION
CENTER USE




ARRIVAL
DATE

DEPARTURE
DATE

ACCOUNT

VISIT

<= LAUDERDALE

EVERYONE UNDER THE SUN

MEETING NAME

NUMBER OF
ATTENDEES

CONVENTION
CENTER USE

2/21/2024

2/25/2024
2/25/2024
2/28/2024

3/1/2024
3/3/2024

3/4/2024
3/5/2024

3/7/2024
3/8/2024
3/9/2024
3/10/2024
3/10/2024
3/11/2024

3/11/2024

3/13/2024

3/17/2024

3/20/2024

3/21/2024

3/22/2024
3/22/2024

2/22/2024

3/1/2024
2/29/2024
3/1/2024

3/2/2024
3/6/2024

3/8/2024
3/7/2024

3/9/2024

3/12/2024
3/10/2024
3/14/2024
3/13/2024
3/13/2024

3/18/2024

3/14/2024

3/22/2024

3/24/2024

3/23/2024

3/23/2024
3/24/2024

Associated Builders and Contractors, Inc. Florida
East Coast Chapter

Morgan Stanley & Co.
Genmab
American Lending Conference, LLC

Boston Scientific Corporation
Public Affairs Council

Novartis Corporation (Novartis Pharmaceuticals)
Ryder System, Inc.

Academy of Court Appointed Neutrals - ACAN
NADA 20 Group

Destinations Inc.

Stryker

Radiate HoldCo, LLC

Liberty Mutual Insurance

Boys and Girls Club of Broward County

Azor Academy

Shared Assessments

International Association of Movers - formerly
(Household Goods Forwarders Association of
America)

Michael J. Fox Foundation for Parkinson's
Research

Michael J. Fox Foundation for Parkinson's
Research

United Wealth Education

ABC-FEC Tech Conference

RFPBCD23-Morgan Stanley - Power of Process
2024 - EAST

Genmab Global Medical Affairs Conference
2024 American Lending Conference

2024 WATCHMAN Medical Education East Coast
In-Person Program

2024 National PAC Conference

Tyruko/Deno Launch Meeting

Ryder 2024 North Region Team Meeting
2024 Academy of Court Appointed Neutrals
(ACAN) Annual Meeting

816125 - NADA - DMO1 Feb 18 - 20, 2024
STEUT-0124

2024 Global Finance Leaders' Summit
Astound Broadband 2024 MVP

2024 Surety Producer Advisory Board

Fort Lauderdale International Auto Show 2024
Women's Real Estate Investment Summit FTL

March 2024
Shared Assessments Summit 2024

IAM 48th Annual Dispatchers Convention

MJFF 2024 PDIQ

PDIQ - Attendee Block
Wealth Explosion 2024

150

400
110
250

114
375

240
30

100
23
60

100

200
60

11,000

200

350

300

600

20
50



ARRIVAL
DATE

3/24/2024
3/25/2024
4/6/2024

4/6/2024
4/9/2024
4/10/2024

4/12/2024
4/13/2024

4/14/2024
4/14/2024
4/15/2024
4/15/2024
4/19/2024
4/20/2024
4/21/2024
4/21/2024
4/24/2024
4/26/2024
4/26/2024

4/27/2024
4/28/2024
5/1/2024
5/1/2024

5/2/2024
5/2/2024

DEPARTURE
DATE

3/27/2024
3/27/2024
4/10/2024

4/14/2024
4/14/2024
4/12/2024

4/19/2024
4/18/2024

4/18/2024
4/18/2024
4/18/2024
4/17/2024
4/26/2024
4/27/2024
4/30/2024
4/24/2024
4/28/2024
4/27/2024
4/29/2024

5/3/2024
4/30/2024
5/4/2024

5/2/2024

5/8/2024
5/3/2024

ACCOUNT

Lakeside Book Company

Money Management Institute

Optica (formerly The Optical Society)

American Association of Post-Acute Care Nursing -
AAPACN

CRDN

Infolock

CUNA MUTUAL INSURANCE GROUP

L&W Supply - Wausau

Institute of Electrical and Electronics Engineers
(IEEE)

Benzinga

NMFTA

AuPaireCare

Boehringer Ingelheim Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Workforce Software

Majestic Catering NY, LLC

Battery Council International

Freudenberg Sealing Technologies

Geneos Wealth Management, Inc.

World Wide Group, LLC

Charter Communications - SPECTRUM

Native American Finance Officers Association-
NAFOA

Mary Kay Cosmetics Inc.

FAME

National Council of University Research
Administrators - NCURA

Torent Consulting

VISIT
<= LAUDERDALE

EVERYONE UNDER THE SUN

MEETING NAME

2024 Lakeside Book Company Leadership Meeting
MMI 2024 Summit - SE Florida
2024 Optica Biophotonics

AAPACN Annual 2024

CRDN International Convention

Infolock 2024 Spring All Hands

CUNA Regulatory Compliance Meeting - Spring
2024

L&W Supply 2024

2024 |EEE PES Switchgear Committee Spring
Meeting

2024 Cannabis Capital Conference

NMFTA W and R Advisory Council Meeting
2024 AuPairCare National Conference

2024 ILD National Sales Meeting

VISION 2024

Passover 2024

BCl 2024 Convention + Power Mart Expo
FREUDENBERG ASM 2024

Geneos Wealth Managaement,

Spring Leadership 2024

Charter Communications, Charter Spectrum Gold
NAFOA 42nd Annual Conference
Mary Kay Empowered Leaders

FAME, Inc. 2024 Annual Conference

NCURA Reg Ill 2024
Torrent Consulting

NUMBER OF
ATTENDEES

170
300
500

850
300
35

153
340

250
500
60
170
550
400
750
695
75
150
1,800

600
800
150

250

200
150

CONVENTION
CENTER USE




ARRIVAL
DATE

5/3/2024
5/7/2024

5/12/2024
5/13/2024
5/15/2024
5/15/2024
5/30/2024

6/1/2024

6/2/2024
6/5/2024

6/6/2024

6/12/2024

6/14/2024
6/16/2024
6/17/2024
6/20/2024
6/20/2024

7/14/2024

7/25/2024
7/26/2024
7/26/2024
7/28/2024
8/4/2024

DEPARTURE
DATE

5/4/2024
5/9/2024

5/15/2024
5/17/2024
5/18/2024
5/19/2024
6/1/2024

6/9/2024

6/6/2024
6/9/2024

6/8/2024

6/16/2024

6/16/2024
6/23/2024
6/20/2024
6/26/2024
6/23/2024

7/18/2024

8/5/2024
7/27/2024
7/27/2024
8/2/2024
8/11/2024

ACCOUNT

University Of Miami
Siemens Healthineers USA

Alegeus Technologies

My Wife Quit Her Job, LLC
American Family Insurance
Florida Roundup

Travel Mom, Inc.

Diversified Communications USA & Headquarters
Florida Crime and Intelligence Analyst Association
Inc.

Hanger, Inc.

Foundation for Sickle Cell Disease Research
Evans Delivery Companies

The Real Estate Guys Radio Show
Black Chief Officers Committee - BCOC
Rise Professionals

Cheney Brothers, Inc.

Edward Jones Investments

A. Phillip Randolph Institute

Delta Chi Fraternity

2024 Family Reunion

Jeter Family Reunion
Conscious Discipline

Alpha Epsilon Pi Fraternity, Inc

VISIT
<= LAUDERDALE

EVERYONE UNDER THE SUN

MEETING NAME

UM -Miami Precision Medicine 2024

CS Recognition Program #40662

Alegeus Technologies, LLC Partner Conference
May 2024 13-16 2024

Seller Summit 2024

AmFam Direct Incentive

Florida Roundup 2024

Camp Travel Mom

FloriExpo 2024

FCIAA Annual Conference 2024

Hanger Empowerfest 2024

18th Annual Sickle Cell Disease Research &
Educational Symposium

Evans Network of Companies Annual Agents
Meeting

Real Estate Guys Radio - Investor Summit at Sea
BCOC ANNUAL CONFERENCE 2024

Rise Awards

Cheney Brothers - 2024

2024 EJ SRM Region - South & FL

A Philip Randolph Institute 2024 Annual Education
Conference

Delta Chi Fraternity, Emerging Leaders Academy
Baker, Lee, Taylor Family Reunion

2024 Family Reunion

CD1D 2023

2024 Annual Meeting

NUMBER OF
ATTENDEES

150
170

275
200
95
690
179

500

100
250

250

650

350
125
450
8,000
150

500

300
125
75
250
600

CONVENTION
CENTER USE




ARRIVAL
DATE

8/9/2024
8/17/2024
9/6/2024

9/9/2024
9/16/2024

9/16/2024
9/22/2024
9/25/2024
9/28/2024
9/29/2024
10/8/2024
10/9/2024
10/17/2024
10/17/2024
10/18/2024
10/24/2024
11/4/2024
11/4/2024

11/10/2024

12/11/2024

DEPARTURE
DATE

8/14/2024
8/21/2024
9/7/2024

9/12/2024
9/18/2024

9/21/2024
9/28/2024
9/30/2024
10/3/2024
10/4/2024
10/11/2024
10/15/2024
10/24/2024
10/20/2024
10/26/2024
11/6/2024
11/11/2024
11/9/2024

11/14/2024

12/13/2024

ACCOUNT

Florida League of Cities, Inc.
Empowering You University
FAMU National Alumni Association

IATP
HelmsBriscoe

Florida Apartment Association

Quality Cancer Care Alliance (QCCA)

The Society for Clinical Research Site - SCRS
International Franchise Professionals Group
National Association of Federal Credit Unions -
NAFCU

National Association of Health Services Executives,

Inc.

North American Society for Pediatric
Gastroenterology, Hepatology and Nutrition
(NASPGHAN)

Philadelphia Church of God

National Automobile Dealers Association (NADA)
Do Good Events

Show Management, Inc

Northstar Travel Media

ECOG-ACRIN Cancer Research Group

BoldHaus

National Automobile Dealers Association (NADA)

VISIT

<= LAUDERDALE

EVERYONE UNDER THE SUN

MEETING NAME

Florida League of Cities Annual Conference 2024
Empowering You - B School - Aug 2024
Orange Blossom Football Classic FLL
International Adventure and Trampoline Park
Association 2024 Conference

National Training 2024

Florida Apartment Association Education
Conference & Trade Show 2024

QCCA Fall 2024 Summit

2024 Global Site Solutions Summit

IFPG Retreat 2024

NAFCU Regulatory Compliance Seminar 2024

Annual Educational Conference 2024

NASPGHAN 2024 Annual Meeting and Post
Graduate Course
PCG Feast of Tabernacles 2024

818856 - NADA - GD16 October 17 - 20, 2024
HourGlass, Midwest Management Summit Fall
2024

65th Annual - Fort Lauderdale International Boat
Show - 2024

2024 Cruise World

ECOG ACRIN Fall 2024

Boldhaus 2024

818786 - NADA - IT30 December 11 - 13, 2024

NUMBER OF
ATTENDEES

1,200
40
250

350
40

950
225
1,200
600
300
600
1,200
600
24
400
125,000
1,500
700

230

33

CONVENTION
CENTER USE




